06/13/2018 504958491

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS W. KIRCHSTETTER	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JULIEN J. CAUBEL
Street Address:	8 COMMODORE DR. APT. C255
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Name:	TROY E. CADOS
Street Address:	10 HALL DR.
City:	ORINDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94563

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16007513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)288-9731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-288-9720 Email: bielenlt@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: THEODORE J. BIELEN JR., BIELEN & LAMPE

Address Line 1: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1020**

Address Line 4: CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16493N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

PATENT REEL: 046076 FRAME: 0681 504958491

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGN#page1.tif
source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046076 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS W. KIRCHSTETTER, an individual, having an address of 1 Cyclotron Rd. Berkeley, CA 94720 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") am a co-inventor of the following United States Patent Application, for which I am about to apply as follows:

INSTRUMENT FOR MEASURING AIRBORNE PARTICULATE MATTER

which is enclosed with the accompanying specification and any

drawings in my application for Letters Patent of the United States

executed by me.

WHEREAS, JULIEN J. CAUBEL, an individual, having an address of 8 Commodore Dr. Apt. C255 Emeryville, CA 94608 and TROY E. CADOS, an individual, having an address of 10 Hall Dr. Orinda, CA 94563 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in said United States Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent issuing thereon, when granted, worldwide, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said ASSIGNEES, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, the said

PATENT REEL: 046076 FRAME: 0683 ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and in and to any Letters Patent thereon, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country, which may or shall be issued thereon, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, for their own use and behoof to the full end of the term of said United States Letters Patent or any foreign patent issuing on any United States or foreign Patent Applications, respectively, on said invention as filly and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said United States Patent Application, unto my ASSIGNEES in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said THOMAS W. KIRCHSTETTER hereunto set my hand at and in the City of Berkeley, State of California, on the date next to my signature.

THOMAS W. KIRCHSTETTER

6 June 2018

2